JARED PASSAMONTE
OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

Phone 585-538-6200
Fax 585-538-2039

MAY 2024 SRO REPORT

DISTRICT REQUESTS FOR POLICE SERVICES 30
OUT OF BUILDING ASSISTS- CPD OR OTHER AGENCY 8
ARRESTS 0
CRIMINAL CASES CLEARED (JUVENILE) 0
CLASSROOM VISITS 13
EMERGENCY DRILLS 6

D)

2)
3)
4)
3)
6)
7)
8)

9)

10) FOLLOW UP WITH FAMILY COURT FOR NEW OOP FROM PRIOR JUVENILE ARREST
11) CONTACT GENESEE CO. FAMILY COURT REGARDING CUSTODY ISSUE

12) MISSING STUDENT DURING FIRE DRILL

UPDATED 5/24

OUT OF BUILDING ASSISTS INCLUDED: SUSPICIOUS CONDITION, DOMESTIC, VEHICLE LOCKOUT,
CHECK WELFARE, BACK UP CPD CAR, DISORDERLY CONDUCT, AMBULANCE CALL, BURGLAR
ALARM

HEALTH CLASS PRESENTATION

CROSSING GUARD DUTY-TWO DAYS

MISSING STUDENTS

BIKE HELMETS FOR 3 ES STUDENTS

CUSTODY & RESIDENCY ISSUE

ASSIST WITH ONGOING CPS CASE

CROSS(STREETS) 4TH GRADE ON FIELD TRIPS TO LIBRARY

CROSS(STREETS) PK CLASSES FOR FIELD TRIP TO MCKAY PARK

Michael Burnside, SRO




